100Ω to 5 Megohms, linear;
500Ω to 2 Megohms, non-linear
Linear: thru 500KΩ, ±10%;
above 500K to 5 Megohms, ±20%.
Non-linear thru 100KΩ, ±10%; above
100KΩ ±20%
Linear: 4Ω maximum each end.
Taper low side 4Ω maximum;

Internet  http://www.potentiometers.com
Page 8
Series 308/309 How to Order
Series
308 = Single Conductive
Plastic - 1/2 watt
D308 = Dual Conductive
Plastic - 1/2 watt
T308 = Triple Conductive
Plastic - 1/2 watt
309 = Single
Cermet - 1 watt
D309 = Dual
Cermet - 1 watt
T309 = Triple
Cermet - 1 watt
Shaft & Bushing
N = Shaft: 1/8 in (3.18mm) diameter x 3/4 in. (19.05mm)
FMS screwdriver slotted
Bushing: 1/4 in. (6.35mm) diameter x 1/4 in (6.35mm)
length
L = Shaft: 1/8 in (3.17mm) diameter x 7/16 in. (11.11mm)
FMS screwdriver slotted
Locking Bushing: 3/8 in. (9.52mm) x 1/4 in (6.35mm) –
32-NEF 2A thread
Switches
S = Rotary switch S.P.D.T.
PM = Push Momentary S.P.S.T.
PPS = Push/pull switch S.P.D.T.
No switch requirement = Blank
Resistance Value
(Ohms)
Taper
Z = Log
RZ = Reverse Log
S = Linear
Figure 14
Series 308/309 Type C-8A Printed Circuit Terminals
Figure 15
Series 308/309 Type C-9A Printed Circuit Terminals
Example: D308-N-PPS-100-Z
D308 N PPS 100K Z
.125 [3.17mm].025 [0.63mm]
MAX.
.300 [7.62mm]
P.C. BOARD LAYOUT
.300
[7.62mm]
.109 [2.77mm] DIA.
(ON 2)
.100 [2.54mm]
.100 [2.54mm]
.035 DIA (ON 6)
 [0.89mm]
.250
[6.35mm]
.500
[12.70mm]
.125 [3.17mm]
.025 [0.63mm]
MAX.
.300 [7.62mm]
.300 [7.62mm]
P.C. BOARD LAYOUT
.300
[7.62mm]
.300
[7.62mm]
.109 [2.77mm] DIA.
(ON 2)
.100 [2.54mm]
.100 [2.54mm]
.035 DIA (ON 6)